

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.811](#)
Date Received: [25 October 2018](#)

Information Requested:

1. Does your hospital trust utilise an electronic medical record system for recording and managing patient records?
[Paris / Mobius / SystemOne](#)
2. If your trust does use an electronic medical record system, which system is used and who supplies this software?
[Civica / Fortrus / TPP](#)
3. Does your hospital trust continue to use paper based records for recording and managing patient's case notes or are records exclusively managed by an electronic system?
[No – all electronic](#)